

SLP(C)No. 2191 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2191/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in RSA 516/88
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUREINDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for declaring the respondent as major)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Bansal,Adv.

No.1Mrs.Savitri Bansal,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of respondent Nos.2,4(i),4(v) and 23 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

As far as the application for substitutions are concerned, notice be issued on the legal representatives of the deceased respondents as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

-2-

Although the respondent No.11 is dead, no steps have been taken for bringing the legal representatives on record. Steps be taken by the petitioners to bring the heirs of the respondent no.11 on record within four weeks. In default, the SLP as against respondent no.11 will stand dismissed.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER