

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2191/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in RSA 516/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUREINDER PAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for declaring the respondent as major and bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased res. Nos.4(ii),4(iii),4(iv),5,6,8 &amp; 22 and c/d in filing sub.applns. And deletion of res . No.11 from the array of parties and With office report)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.Gopalakrishna,Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K.Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of respondent No.11 from the cause title is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

-2-

The petitioners are directed to take fresh steps to those substituted legal heirs who have not yet been served. Dasti service is also permitted. Such service to be effected within six weeks. In default the SLP as against unserved respondents will stand dismissed. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER